Top 100 Engineering Colleges In India

26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34

Top 10 Engineering Colleges in East India

RANK

Siliconindia Engineering Survey 2020

COLLEGE NAME

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology
ICFAI University

Mepce Schlenk Engineering College

Aditya Engineering College

ABES Engineering College

KC Engineering College

SSN College of Engineering

Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Enginoering, Teshnology & Research

ICFAl University

COLLEGE NAME

T Guwahati

IIT Kharagpur

ICFAl University

Bengal Engineering & Science University
Techno India University

ICFAI University

Loknayak Jai Prakash Institute of Technology
Gaya College of Engineering

MCKV Institute of Enginearing

Haldia Institute of Technalogy

CITY

Longowal
Agartala
Sivakasi
Surampalem
Ghaziabad
Nawanshahr
Kalavakkam
Bareilly

Ranchi

CITY

Guwahati
Kharagpur
Agartala
Shibpur
Kolkata
Ranchi
Chhapra
Gaya
Howrah

o A
Punjab 21.9
Tripura 21.82
Tamil Nadu 21.39
Andhra Pradesh 2121
Uttar Pradesh 20.93
Punjab 20.45
Tamil Nadu 20.31
Uttar Pradesh 20.22
Jharkhand 2019

STATE
Aszam

West Bengal
Tripura
West Bengal
West Bengal
Jharkhand
Bihar

Biihar

West Bengal
West Bengal




