## Siliconindia Engineering Survey 2020

## Top 100 Engineering Colleges In India

RANK	COLLEGE NAME	CITY	STATE	(IN LACS)
26	Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology	Longowal	Punjab	21.9
27	ICFAI University	Agartala	Tripura	21.82
28	Mepco Schlenk Engineering College	Sivakasi	Tamil Nadu	21.39
29	Aditya Engineering College	Surampalem	Andhra Pradesh	21.21
30	ABES Engineering College	Ghaziabad	Uttar Pradesh	20.93
31	KC Engineering College	Nawanshahr	Punjab	20.45
32	SSN College of Engineering	Kalavakkam	Tamil Nadu	20.31
33	Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Engineering, Technology & Research	Bareilly	Uttar Pradesh	20.22
34	ICFAI University	Ranchi	Jharkhand	20.19

## Top 10 Engineering Colleges in East India

RANK	COLLEGE NAME	CITY	STATE
1	IIT Guwahati	Guwahati	Assam
2	IIT Kharagpur	Kharagpur	West Bengal
3	ICFAI University	Agartala	Tripura
4	Bengal Engineering & Science University	Shibpur	West Bengal
5	Techno India University	Kolkata	West Bengal
6	ICFAI University	Ranchi	Jharkhand
7	Loknayak Jai Prakash Institute of Technology	Chhapra	Bihar
8	Gaya College of Engineering	Gaya	Bihar
9	MCKV Institute of Engineering	Howrah	West Bengal
10	Haldia Institute of Technology	Haldia	West Bengal